# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tianyu Cui	03/24/2009
Zhijun Gu	03/24/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Horizon Fuel Cell Technologies Pte. Ltd.	
Street Address:	5 Shenton Way	
Internal Address:	UIC Bldg #23-03	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	68808	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375037

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (434)971-8878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 434-971-1875

Email: lawros@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Peter E Rosden

Address Line 1: 1505 LONDON ROAD

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTESVILLE, VIRGINIA 22901-8881

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HORZ-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter E. Rosden

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SealingAssign#page1.tif source=SealingAssign#page2.tif

PATENT 500816245 REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0833

P \$40,00 123

source=SealingAssign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0834

#### **PATENT**

For: XX U.S. and/or XX Foreign Rights For XX U.S. Application or

\_ U.S. Provisional Application

For: \_\_ U.S. Patent

For \_\_ PCT Application

By: XX Inventor(s) or \_\_ Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

FIRST ASSIGNOR: Tianyu Cui

Address: No. 2066 Yuqiao Road, Bldg. 16, App. 2004, Shanghai 201204

Nationality: P.R. China

SECOND ASSIGNOR: Zhijun Gu

Address: No. 88 Chunjiu Road, Bldg. 146, Shanghai 201612

Nationality: P.R. China

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE: Horizon Fuel Cell Technologies Pte. Ltd.

Address: 5 Shenton Way UIC Bldg. # 23-03, Singapore 68808

Nationality: Singapore corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

PATENT

REEL: 022445 FRAME: 0835

XX the entire right, title and	l interest	
an undivided	percent (	%) interest
for the United States and its territor	orial possessions	
(check the following bo	ox, if foreign rights	s are also to be assigned)
XX and in all foreign coun all improvements which are disclo	_	l rights to claim priority, in and to any and on entitled:
Sealing Structure of Fuel Cel	I and Method fo	or Manufacturing the Same
Name of inventor(s): Tianyu Cui	and Zhijun Gu	
(check and com	eplete (a), (b), (c),	(d), (e), (0, or (9))
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §	§ 3.21)	
(a) U.S. patent application ex	recuted on even da	ate herewith
(b) U.S. patent application ex	recuted on	
(c) U.S. provisional applicati the above-entitled inventi Express mail label i Mailed/Electronical	ion. no.:	naming the above inventor(s) for
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	uthorize and request the attorney of lication number herein when they become
(e) <b>XX</b> U.S. application <b>serial</b> filed on Jan. 26, 2009		
(f) International application	n no. PCT/	
(g) U.S. patent no A change of address maintenance fees is		ondence is to be sent regarding patent
(h) XX and any legal equivalen priority	t thereof in a forei	gn country, including the right to claim

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(s) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(s) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this  $\frac{24^{44}}{}$  day of March, 2009

Date: March 24 2009 Trans Cus
Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus

Tianyu Cus